Rang Name
1. Weis, Bernd
2. Trondle, Siegfried
3. Bauer, Albrecht
4. Valecka, Martin
5. Gneiting, Michael
6. Pletzer, Rudolf
7. Heer, Matthias
8. Licke, Johannes
9. Mergl, Mathias
10. Maidel, Michael
11. Allaert, Johan
12. Bohsmann, Michael
13. Stecher, Klaus
14. Schmid, Frank
15. Figel, Kai
16. Braun, Raimund
17. Klass, Frank
18. Wieslaw, Sender
19. Frolich, Sylvia
20. Renzler, Claus
21. Hansch, Axel
22. Maier, Martin
23. Held, Steffen
24. Gaul, Karl-Heinz
25. Pfeiffer, Rainer
26. Hammer, Bernd
27. Krohmer, Dieter
28. Koch, Volker
29. Baur, Jochen
30. Schnizler, Karl
31. Schweizer, Wolfgang
32. Rothweiler. Markus
33. Weiler, Andreas
34. Balbach, Reiner
35. Briem, Herbert
36. Fischer, Karl
37. Walter, Dietmar
38. Heinrich, Martin
39. Richter, Bernhard
40. Heck, Thorsten
41. Hiahn, Bernhard
42. \Wezel, Hannes
43. Schilling, Frieder
44. Bassler, Claus
45. Maier, Reiner
46. Ledermann. Manuel
47. Hittner, Andreas
48. Bo6hm, Marco
49. Meyer, Helmut

ERGEBNISLISTE 2002

Jg.

68
66
64
65
77
49
84
85
68
78
58
61
61
67
65
65
78
82
60
74
67
64
70
61
70
60
61
62
66
59
52
68
68
57
57
66
61
61
64
66
65
53
58
52
60
78
64
86
60

Kappele-Berglauf

7,3 km am 01.11.2002

Verein / Ort
Dettingen/Erms
MTB Lenningen
LG Neckar-Erms
LG Neckar-Erms
TSV Frickenhausen
TSV Frickenhausen
TG Ndrtingen

LG Filder

TSV Wolfschlugen
LG Filder

LT Md&ssingen

LG Filder
Fichtenberg
Ohmden

Ndrtingen

LG Tiefenbachtal
TSV Beuren

MTB Lenningen

TG Ndrtingen

TB Neckarhausen
Nonplusultra

AST Reichenbach
TB Neuffen

TSV Leinfelden
~Bergblitz*FFW Nurtingen
TSGV GrofR3bettlingen
SC Linsenhofen

SL Sport Kirchheim
TV Tischardt

TB Neuffen

LG Filder

KSK Essl.-Nurtingen
Tischardt

TSGV GrofR3bettlingen
LG Tiefenbachtal
TSV Notzingen
TSV Frickenhausen
TV Unterlenningen
AST Reichenbach
ViL Kirchheim

LG Teck

LG Tiefenbachtal
TSV Otlingen

LT Rossdorf

TSV Wolfschlugen
LG Filder
Notzingen

TV Tischardt

TB Neuffen

Zeit
00:27:13
00:27:32
00:28:26
00:28:31
00:28:32
00:28:49
00:29:04
00:29:08
00:29:24
00:29:26
00:29:43
00:29:55
00:30:13
00:30:23
00:30:29
00:30:33
00:30:36
00:30:47
00:30:48
00:30:49
00:30:56
00:31:18
00:31:26
00:31:40
00:31:41
00:31:49
00:31:55
00:32:00
00:32:14
00:32:20
00:32:33
00:32:48
00:32:50
00:32:52
00:32:53
00:33:01
00:33:03
00:33:12
00:33:27
00:33:31
00:33:33
00:33:35
00:33:50
00:33:54
00:34:00
00:34:02
00:34:04
00:34:07
00:34:18

AK
M30
M30
M30
M30
M20
M50

MJ

MJ
M30
M20
M40
M40
M40
M30
M30
M30
M20
M20
w40
M20
M30
M30
M30
M40
M30
M40
M40
M40
M30
M40
M50
M30
M30
M40
M40
M30
M40
M40
M30
M30
M30
M40
M40
M50
M40
M20
M30

MJ
M40

©CU R AWONDDWNRNOONRREPEPERNWNIEPRI

= N = i vl o e = B = = e
oW P rwowom~NNMNPRPRODOCHRERN GO G o



Rang Name
50. Fischer, Ralf
51. Heubach, Jirgen
52. Winkler, Heinz
53. Hahn, Ginter
54. Oppermann, Christian
55. Schanbacher, Helmut
56. Brof3, Andreas
57. Knott, Oliver
58. Elsner, Werner
59. Klenner, Norbert
60. Mauz, Bernd
61. Binder, Bjorn
62. Dobbler, Reiner
63. Zacharias, Anne
64. Schmidt, Martin
65. Bartholomai, Peter
66. Kraft, Reinhold
67. Winkler, Roland
68. Hild, Karl-Heinz
69. Bede, Alexander
70. Niedermaier, Ralf
71. Kibler, Axel
72. Bauer, Siegfried
73. Sprosser, Gabi
74. Stirner, Christian
75. Hartmann-Elbe, Beate
76. Schertler, Katrin
77. Rothschink, Peter
78. Bihner, Johannes
79. Feichtinger, Gerhard
80. Zsoter, Josef
81. Thumm, Hans-Dieter
82. Vogt, Winfried
83. Goring, Werner
84. KlaR, Horst
85. Stippak, Jirgen
86. Fritz, Klaus
87. Briickner, Hans
88. Born, Georg Peter
89. Schmid, Walter
90. Fabrig, Gabi
91. Schall, Markus
92. Eberhardt, Volker
93. Traube, Andreas
94. Hieber, Torsten
95. Zauner, Franz
96. Schumaier, Richard
97. Hoffmann, Walter
98. Friess, Helmut

ERGEBNISLISTE 2002

Jg.

68
68
63
56
57
49
69
68
59
53
67
87
53
60
56
67
58
61
60
83
68
65
56
81
84
65
79
62
64
50
53
59
62
55
57
64
59
53
48
50
58
67
60
79
72
35
54
68
37

Kappele-Berglauf
7,3 km am 01.11.2002

Verein / Ort
Gebrider Heller
Gebrider Heller
TSV Deizisau

LT Rol3dorf

LT Kirchheim
Esslingen

TSV Wolfschlugen
.Bergblitz2* FFW Nortingen
TB Neuffen

TSV Frickenhausen
LG Filder

FV 09 Nirtingen
TSV Frickenhausen
TSV Otlingen
Heimsheim

TB Neuffen

ViL Kirchheim

TSV Kdngen

TSV Altdorf

TG Ndrtingen

KSK Essl.-Nurtingen
TSV Otlingen

TSGV GrofR3bettlingen
LG Filder

TTC Metabo Frickenhausen
TB Neuffen

SV Reudern
Kirchheim
Scharnhausen
Ndrtingen

TSV Otlingen

TSV Zizishausen
KSK Essl.-Nurtingen
SGEH

Dettingen

Deizisau

LT Rossdorf

TSV Otlingen

LT Alfred 2002
Neckarhausen

TB Neuffen

TB Neuffen

TB Neuffen

TG Ndrtingen

TB Neuffen

TSV Otlingen
Unterboihingen

TB Neuffen

TSV Beuren

Zeit
00:34:27
00:34:28
00:34:42
00:34:49
00:34:51
00:34:54
00:35:15
00:35:19
00:35:22
00:35:27
00:35:28
00:35:29
00:35:30
00:35:32
00:35:33
00:35:35
00:35:37
00:35:41
00:35:44
00:35:48
00:35:59
00:36:00
00:36:03
00:36:05
00:36:08
00:36:09
00:36:13
00:36:29
00:36:27
00:36:39
00:36:42
00:36:50
00:37:05
00:37:06
00:37:07
00:37:09
00:37:10
00:37:16
00:37:20
00:37:22
00:37:23
00:37:24
00:37:35
00:37:48
00:37:51
00:37:53
00:37:59
00:38:00
00:38:01

AK
M30
M30
M30
M40
M40
M50
M30
M30
M40
M40
M30

MJ
M40
W40
M40
M30
M40
M40
M40

MJ
M30
M30
M40
w20

MJ
W30
W20
M40
M30
M50
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M30
M40
M40
M50
M50
W40
M30
M40
M20
M30
M60
M40
M30
M60

PI.
21
22
23
17
18

24
25
19
20
26

21

22
27
23
24
25

28
29
26

=

27
30

28
29
30
31
32
31
33
34

~

32
35

33

36
34



Rang Name

99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
1109.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144,
145.
146.
147.

Holder, Roland
Maus, Markus
Schéafer, Wolfgang
Hild, Nicole

Breckel, Heiko

Etter, Gerhard
Blocher, Friedrich
Schmidt, Peter
Ziegler, Renate
Silber, Wolfgang
Oppitz, Willi

Bigner, Eberhard
Maus, Mirjam

Keller, Frank

Auer, Franz
Sackwitz, Peter
Maes, Ralf Udo
Flgel, Birgit

Fritz, Kristine

Mdiller, Andreas
Pfeiffer, Reinhold
Birger, Wolfgang
Muser, Margot
Maus. Maike
Henzler, Sabine
Geiger, Harald
Réser, Lothar
Gottwald, Uwe
Palesch, Toni
Wanner-Braatz, Ingrid
Schweizer, Hermann
Vetter, Hartmut
Stumpe, Hans-Dieter
Bader, Klaus
Straul3, Petra
Kukelka, Georg
Sauter, Wolfgang
Weber-Gerrards, Monika
Musch, Andreas
Hugger, Reinhard
Zilch-Schuler, Barbel
Grube, Kuno
Molders, Heidi
Henzler, Thomas
Ott, Jirgen
Harpprecht, Marion
Strayle, Jochen
Schiller, Uwe
Grossmann, Herfried

ERGEBNISLISTE 2002

Jg.

66
62
61
88
66
61
63
66
64
64
54
56
71
65
52
68
65
69
65
64
63
49
58
65
73
53
35
61
63
58
46
53
65
58
70
44
56
57
61
60
67
53
62
63
66
54
68
75
43

Kappele-Berglauf

7,3 km am 01.11.2002

Verein / Ort
Dettingen

TB Neuffen

TSV Wolfschlugen
LG Neckar-Erms
LT Kirchheim

LT Tiefenbachtal
TV Unterlenningen
Kirchheim

TB Neuffen

TB Neuffen
Stuttgart

LT Tiefenbachtal
TB Neuffen

TSV Jesingen

TSV Frickenhausen
LT Kirchheim

TV Nellingen
Ndrtingen

LG ,Mixe" Filder
TSG Blankenloch
TB Neuffen
Plochingen

VL Dettenhausen
TB Neuffen

VfL Kirchheim

TSV Otlingen
Plieningen

LT Tiefenbachtal
TB Neuffen

TG Ndrtingen

LT Stausee Glems
FFW Nirtingen
Grol3bettlingen
Erkenbrechtsweiler
TSV Frickenhausen
LT Rossdorf

SG Stern

TSV Frickenhausen
Ruderclub ?

KSK Essl.-Nurtingen
Erkenbrechtsweiler
TB Neuffen

LT Rossdorf

TSV Frickenhausen
LT Kirchheim

ViL Kirchheim

TB Neuffen

FC Gomadingen
LT Wendlingen

Zeit
00:38:03
00:38:17
00:38:20
00:38:24
00:38:31
00:38:33
00:38:34
00:38:35
00:38:36
00:38:53
00:38:58
00:39:11
00:39:12
00:39:13
00:39:15
00:39:23
00:39:27
00:39:31
00:39:38
00:39:39
00:39:44
00:39:46
00:39:48
00:39:50
00:39:53
00:39:55
00:39:56
00:39:59
00:40:08
00:40:09
00:40:10
00:40:11
00:40:21
00:40:37
00:40:41
00:40:43
00:40:46
00:41:00
00:41:02
00:41:19
00:41:31
00:41:45
00:41:46
00:42:05
00:42:08
00:42:16
00:42:21
00:42:23
00:42:24

AK
M30
M40
M40

WJ
M30
M40
M30
M30
W30
M30
M40
M40

4:W30
M30
M50
M30
M30
W30
W30
M30
M30
M50
W40
W30
W20
M40
M60
M40
M30
W40
M50
M40
M30
M40
W30
M50
M40
W40
M40
M40
W30
M40
W40
M30
M30
W40
M30
M20
M50

PI.
35
37
38

36
39
37
38

39
40
41
3
40

41
42

43
44

(o2~

42

43
45

10
44
46
45

11
46

47
48

49

47
48

49

12



Rang Name

148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.

Zyder, Manfred
Sers, Christel
Henzler, Karin
Wurm, Inge

Jens, Karl

Nuffer, Sabine
Steiner, Susanne
Weissinger, Rainer
Haussmann, Annika
Gneiting, Rainer
Rémmele, Sebastian
Grol3, Steffen
Kiefer, Heidi
Kleinhansl, llona
Damitz, Kai
Valecka, Nicole
Funk, Manfred
Aichele, Sabine
Pirro, Alex

Krehl, Markus
Muckenful3, Hede
Klausnitzer, Giinter
Holder, Daniel
Holder, Jonas
Scholl, Petra

Koch, Tanja
Greiner, Siegfried
Opifanti, Regine
Bartsch, Glnter
Hohnecker, Michael
Allner, Antje
Osswald, Beate
Greiner. Lisbeth
Kudermann, Felix
Sers, Manfred
Amann, Dorothee
Rothmann, Holger

ERGEBNISLISTE 2002

Jg.

43
36
58
58
54
66
62
69
77
59
83
82
61
68
64
69
37
66
73
78
54
48
90
93
69
69
50
65
53
72
64
67
53
89
33
51
79

Kappele-Berglauf
7,3 km am 01.11.2002

Verein / Ort

TSV Wolfschlugen
Vitapark

TSV Raidwangen
TSV Frickenhausen
TSV Beuren

TB Neuffen
Dettingen
Bissingen
Bergfreunde Neuffen
Bergfreunde Neuffen
TG Ndrtingen

TG Ndrtingen

LT Rossdorf
Ndrtingen
Ndrtingen
Freilassing
Ndrtingen

TB Neuffen

TB Neuffen

FC Gomadingen
TB Neuffen

TB Neuffen
Dettingen
Dettingen

TV Tischardt

TV Tischardt

TG Ndrtingen
TSV Zizishausen
Stuttgart

Altbach

LT Gutenberg
Raidwangen

TG Ndrtingen

VfB Neuffen

TV Plieningen
Ndrtingen

FC Gomadingen

Zeit
00:42:30
00:42:34
00:42:39
00:42:49
00:42:51
00:43:.01
00:43:08
00:43:14
00:43:15
00:43:16
00:43:45
00:43:46
00:44:16
00:44:30
00:44:36
00:44:46
00:44:49
00:44:56
00:45:21
00:45:34
00:45:39
00:46:17
00:46:32
00:46:48
00:47:21
00:47:22
00:47:37
00:47:39
00:47:43
00:48:13
00:49:44
00:49:45
00:49:47
00:50:52
00:55:43
00:55:58
01:04:43

AK
M50
W60
W40
W40
M40
W30
W40
M30
W20
M40

MJ
M20
W40
W30
M30
W30
M60
W30
W20
M20
W40
M50

MJ

MJ
W30
W30
M50
W30
M40
M30
W30
W30
W40

MJ
M60
W50
M20

PI.
13

10
50

11
50

51

12
10
51
11

12

10
13
14

13
14
15
15
52
52
16
17
14
10

11



